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 JUST THE FAX 
www.molinahealthcare.com November 20, 2023 

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 
Imperial ☒ 
Riverside/San Bernardino ☒ 
Los Angeles ☒ 
Orange ☒ 
Sacramento ☒ 
San Diego ☒ 

 
LINES OF BUSINESS: 

Molina Medi-Cal 
Managed Care 

☒ 

Molina Medicare ☒ 
Molina Marketplace  
(Covered CA) 

☒ 

 
PROVIDER TYPES: 

Medical Group/ 
IPA/MSO 

☒ 

Primary Care  
IPA/MSO ☒ 
Directs ☒ 
Specialists 

Directs ☒ 
IPA ☒ 
Hospitals ☒ 
Ancillary  

CBAS ☒ 
SNF/LTC ☒ 
DME ☒ 
Home Health ☒ 
Other ☐ 

Provider Credentialing, Screening, and Enrollment 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers. 

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW:  
Per All-Plan Letter (APL) 22-013, all Providers currently in MHC’s network and 
those looking to join the network are mandated to enroll in the Medi-Cal 
Program. This requirement to enroll in the Medi-Cal Program applies to all MHC 
Providers, including those participating through an IPA. If a Provider who is 
currently active with MHC fails or declines to complete their enrollment in the 
Medi-Cal Program, MHC will be required to terminate their participation from 
the network.  

All-Plan Letter (APL) 22-013, can be found in full on the Department of Health 
Care Services (DHCS) website at: 
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/formsandpubs/Documents/MMCDAPLsandPolicyLetters/APL2022/APL22-
013.pdf  

HOW TO ENROLL: 
The Provider Enrollment Division (PED), a unit within DHCS, is responsible for 
the timely enrollment of Providers into the Medi-Cal Program. PED now offers 
an improved web-based application via their Provider Application and Validation 
Enrollment (PAVE) portal. Please note the current PAVE release may not 
support specific Provider types or submissions from new out-of-state Providers. 
PAVE is being implemented in a series of releases to include Provider types and 
enrollment actions.  

Please visit the link below to view the current list of Provider types supported in 
PAVE: https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Documents/PAVE_Project_for_Provider_ 
Enrollment_Division/Provider_Types_Supported_in_PAVE.pdf  

PROVIDER RESOURCES:  
For more information, please see the Provider Application and Validation 
Enrollment (PAVE) training references below: 

• Provider Training Videos and Transcripts: 
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/PAVEProviderTrainingVideos.aspx 

• PAVE 101 Webinar Training: https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/PAVE-
101-Training-Slides.aspx 

• PAVE FAQ: https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Documents/PAVE_Project_ 
for_Provider_Enrollment_Division/PAVE_FAQ%27s_1-15-19.pdf  

• Provider Enrollment Division (PED): 
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/PED.aspx  
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WHAT IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services 
Representative below: 

Service County Area  Provider Relations 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 909-577-4351 Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 
 

Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 
 

Los Angeles 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

LaToya Watts 562-549-4069 Latoya.Watts@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Johonna Eshalomi 562-549-3708 Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 562-549-4403 Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 

Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com 

Lincoln Watkins 858-300-7722 Lincoln.Watkins@molinahealthcare.com 
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